503975839 08/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4022495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHARUN RAVI	01/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINGTIPS INTERACTIVE, LLC DBA PARRABLE		
Street Address:	33 W. 17TH STREET		
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10011		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14621638	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152482100

Email: sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARR-003COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI HOULE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Houle/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PARR-003COA_Assignment#page1.tif source=PARR-003COA_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503975839 REEL: 039531 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

Dharun Ravi, residing at 1 Cottonwood Ct., Plainsboro, NJ 08576, hereinafter called "Assignor", has made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries which are described in the patent specification entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PIXEL ENCODED WEB PAGE

for specification of which was filed on July 24, 2014 as Application No. 14/340,312.

WHEREAS, Wingtips Interactive, LLC d/b/a Parrable, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges recited below, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that they have signed this document as their own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 039531 FRAME: 0515

DOCKET NO. PARRO003NP

		Johnson	201 § .	1112
	***************************************		Dharun Ravi	
State of Alexander County of Alexandrian description of the descriptio	u) :):ss) !/////201 5 befo	e me appeared Dharun Ravi, to	me known and to m
to be the person to be his free act	described in a	and who executed the	foregoing instrument and he as	knowledged the sam
	Notary Pul	blic	ANITA CLI Notary (QEFICIA) NB. 0101.613 General de 8101	NE • SHVSI.) ork • 8863
			Year (Incomparation than the state of the st	: ////////////////////////////////////

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/24/2016 REEL: 039531 FRAME: 0516